

GOVERNOR

STATE OF MINNESOTA

ST. PAUL 55101

HAROLD LEVANDER

January 16, 1970

The Honorable Stanley N. Mortenson Judge of Municipal Court Court House Thief River Falls, Minnesota

Dear Judge Mortenson:

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter of December 29th wherein you submit your resignation as Judge of the Municipal Court for the City of Thief River Falls, Minnesota.

Accepting your resignation effective January 19, 1970, I want also to thank you for your years of service in this position and express my appreciation for your willingness to take on additional responsibilities as you begin your new duties in Pennington County on the Probate and Juvenile Court Judge.

Sincerely yours,

Harold LeVander GOVERNOR

HL/bh

2/280

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JAN 16 1970

N L. Am Secretary of State

MUNICIPAL COURT

STANLEY N. MORTENSON, Judge PATRICIA THOMPSON, CLERK

Thief River Falls, Minnesota

December 29, 1969

OFFICE

Honorable Harold LeVander Governor State of Minnesota State Capitol St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

Dear Governor LeVander:

In view of the fact that I will be assuming the position of Probate Judge of Pennington County, Minnesota, on Monday, January 19, 1970, it becomes necessary for me to submit my resignation as Judge of Municipal Court of the city of Thief River Falls, Minnesota. Accordingly, I tender my resignation from the position of Municipal Judge effective as of January 19, 1970.

Sincerely STANLEY N. MORTENSON

SNM:bg cc: Mr. William E. Fahey

> ليہ أ

#21280